Statutory Declaration under Section 4(I) (b) of the Right To Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Brief History and Background

E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College, Nagapattinam, is a self-financing coeducational institution established in the year 1995 with all the necessary infrastructural facilities provided by the G.S. Pillay & Sons Charitable and Educational Trust that ably governs the institution. The college is approved by the AICTE, New Delhi, affiliated to Anna University, Chennai, and accredited with an "A" Grade by NAAC. The institution has been granted Autonomy status since 2017 onwards. The UG programmes in CSE, ECE and IT are accredited by NBA Tier 1. The institution has completed 26 years of dedicated and excellent service in the field of technical education. Our institution offers Nine UG programmes (BME, Civil, CSE, ECE, EEE, IT, Mech, AIDS and CSBS) and Seven PG programmes (MBA, MCA, M.E-CSE, M.E. Communication Systems, M.E. Power Electronics and Drives, M.E. Manufacturing Engineering and M.E. Environmental Engineering). There are five Anna University-approved research centres in the departments of CSE, ECE, EEE, Mech and Civil.

The vision of the institution is envisioned to transform our institution into a "Global Centre of Academic Excellence". The college has signed Memorandums of Understanding (MoU) with many leading corporate and multinational companies to enable the faculty and students to gain practical knowledge and exposure to industrial environments. An Industry-Institution Partnership Cell and an Entrepreneurship Development Cell have been established to expose students to the industrial sectors and are supported by funds from various funding agencies.



E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College, Nagapattinam.

Class Time	:	From 09.00 A.M. to 04.45 P.M.
Visiting hours for the public	:	From 09.00 A.M. to 04.50 P.M. on all working days
Holidays	:	The College remains closed on all Public Holidays and
		Sundays

Being an Autonomous institution, statutory bodies and non-statutory committees are formed as per UGC Guidelines to maintain all types of discipline on the campus. All information about the institute under Section a (I) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and is available on the website https://egspec.org and can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Name of the PIO	The Principal	
Whom it is to be Addressed	The Principal	
	E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College,	
	Nagore Post,	
	Nagapattinam Dt. – 611 002.	
How to Apply	The Application for obtaining information under section 6(I) of	
	RTI Act,2005, must be accompanied by prescribed application	
	fee.	
Application Fee	Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only)	
Mode of Payment	By Demand Draft/ Indian Postal Order drawn in favour of "The	
	Principal, E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College" payable at	
	Nagapattinam	
Web link	http://www.egspec.org/EGSPEC_RTI.pdf	
Address to Appellate	The Principal,	
Authority	E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College,	
	Nagore Post,	
	Nagapattinam Dt.	
	Tamilnadu – 611 002.	
	Mobile: +91-7373067032	
	Landline: 04365-251112	



Bo

PRINCIPAL E.G.S. Pillay Engineering College, Nagapattinam.